TOWN OF MANCHESTER GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 494 MAIN STREET MANCHESTER, CT 06040 BID TABULATION FOR BID #21/22-41 CULVERT REPLACEMENT - LYDALL BROOK AT AMBASSADOR DRIVE BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 9, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.

TOTALS:

\$ 627,000.00

				LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS INC.		MATTHEW MOSER		GIOLA LANDSCAPING CONT CO INC.		THE NUNES COMPANIES INC.		SUCHUCKI & SUN, INC.		GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC.		SPAZZARINI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	
ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,680.00	\$20,680.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$52,668.57	\$52,668.57	\$73,250.00	\$73,250.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING CULVERTS	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.50	\$797.50	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$6.50	\$942.50	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$4.00	\$580.00
5	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	600	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$44.00	\$26,400.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$49.00	\$29,400.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.49	\$11,094.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
6	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$124.50	\$12,450.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
7	GRANULAR FILL	CY	100	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$49.83	\$4,983.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$42.75	\$4,275.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	\$52.00	\$7,020.00	\$44.29	\$5,979.15	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$52.52	\$7,090.20	\$60.00	\$8,100.00
9	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	SY	400	\$4.75	\$1,900.00	\$1.38	\$552.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.53	\$5,812.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
10	HMA S0.5	TON	36	\$185.00	\$6,660.00	\$162.80	\$5,860.80	\$255.00	\$9,180.00	\$295.00	\$10,620.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00	\$179.00	\$6,444.00
11	HMA S1.0	TON	75	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$157.30	\$11,797.50	\$245.00	\$18,375.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00
12	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$82.50	\$2,062.50	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$84.80	\$2,120.00	\$128.00	\$3,200.00
13	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	425	\$29.00	\$12,325.00	\$33.19	\$14,105.75	\$65.00	\$27,625.00	\$1.25	\$531.25	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	\$13.93	\$5,920.25	\$26.60	\$11,305.00
14	PRECAST CONCRETE CURB	LF	210	\$43.00	\$9,030.00	\$55.53	\$11,661.30	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$41.50	\$8,715.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$34.77	\$7,301.70	\$44.00	\$9,240.00
15	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.91	\$7,746.00	\$12.50	\$7,500.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.34	\$8,604.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
16	24" CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	3' X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	180	\$1,020.00	\$183,600.00	\$964.96	\$173,692.80	\$822.22	\$147,999.60	\$885.00	\$159,300.00	\$875.00	\$157,500.00	\$889.61	\$160,129.80	\$1,315.00	\$236,700.00
18	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (ENDWALLS)	CY	50	\$930.00	\$46,500.00	\$1,221.00	\$61,050.00	\$1,162.00	\$58,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,074.40	\$103,720.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
19	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
20	MODIFIED RIPRAP	CY	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.50	\$522.50	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$218.85	\$1,094.25	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
21	HANDLING WATER	LS	1	\$11,975.00	\$11,975.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,738.00	\$18,738.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	RESTORATION OF LAWN AREAS	SY	900	\$7.50	\$6,750.00	\$8.25	\$7,425.00	\$12.50	\$11,250.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$13.25	\$11,925.00	\$14.95	\$13,455.00	\$10.45	\$9,405.00
23	RESTORATION OF WETLAND AREAS	SY	350	\$13.25	\$4,637.50	\$8.80	\$3,080.00	\$22.50	\$7,875.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.25	\$5,687.50	\$14.95	\$5,232.50	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
24	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	350	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.50	\$1,925.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.80	\$980.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00
25	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
26	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (INSULATED)	LF	136	\$140.00	\$19,040.00	\$194.12	\$26,400.32	\$165.00	\$22,440.00	\$224.00	\$30,464.00	\$185.00	\$25,160.00	\$158.45	\$21,549.20	\$183.00	\$24,888.00
27	AIR RELEASE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,698.00	\$4,698.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	SILT FENCE	LF	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.40	\$1,980.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.57	\$2,056.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
29	SILT SACK	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
30	4" HIGH VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	36	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$137.50	\$4,950.00	\$375.00	\$13,500.00	\$205.00	\$7,380.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$165.00	\$5,940.00
31	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.45	\$2,194.50	\$12.50	\$2,625.00	\$10.50	\$2,205.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$10.20	\$2,142.00

TOTALS: \$ 420,897.50 \$444,245.62 \$447,824.60 \$ 464,412.75 \$ 488,592.50 \$ 494,563.97 \$ 618,184.00 **NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE** COASTLINE BALTAZAR CONTRACTORS **DERITA AND SONS** DAYTON CONSTRUCTION **GENOVESI CONSTRUCTION** LAWRENCE BRUNOLI INC. CONSTRUCTION CORP. INC. CONSTRUCTION CO INC. COMPANY INC. ITEM# UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT \$87,500.0 \$47,230.0 \$18,000,00 \$18,000,00 \$20,000.00 \$24,000.0 \$87,500.00 \$90,000.0 \$219,925.00 \$219,925.0 1 LS \$47,230,00 \$20,000.00 \$24,000,00 \$90,000.0 CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$18,000.0 \$18,000,0 \$6,000.0 \$6,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$35,000.0 \$35,000.0 REMOVE EXISTING CULVERTS \$40,000.00 \$40,000.0 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$7,500.0 \$7,500.00 \$145,000.00 \$145,000.0 \$32,500.00 \$32,500.00 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 145 \$10.00 \$1,450.00 \$5.00 \$725.00 \$6.00 \$870.00 \$725.00 \$3.0 \$435.00 \$5.00 \$725.00 \$15.00 \$2,175.00 \$21,000.00 ARTH EXCAVATION CY 600 \$75.00 \$45,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$75.00 \$45,000.00 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$40.00 \$24,000.00 \$150.00 \$90,000.00 \$20.00 \$5,000.00 \$65.00 \$6,500.00 \$65.00 \$6,500.00 \$70.00 \$175.00 \$17,500.00 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 100 \$100.00 \$10,000,00 \$50.00 \$130.00 \$13,000,00 \$7,000.00 \$250.00 GRANULAR FILL CY 100 6100.0 \$10,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$117.00 \$11,700.00 \$8,000.0 \$80.0 \$8,000.00 \$60.0 \$6,000.0 \$25,000.0 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE CY 135 \$60.0 \$8,100.00 \$75.00 \$10,125.00 \$82.00 \$11,070.00 \$60.00 \$8,100.00 \$60.0 \$8,100.00 \$60.00 \$8,100.00 \$300.00 \$40,500.00 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE SY 400 \$2.00 \$800.00 \$10.00 \$4,000.00 \$9.50 \$3,800.00 \$5.00 \$2,000.00 \$10.00 \$4,000.00 \$15.00 \$6,000.00 \$50.00 \$20,000.00 HMA S0.5 \$7,200.00 \$200.00 \$7,200.00 \$215.0 \$7,740.00 \$200.00 10 TON \$200.00 \$205.00 \$7,380.00 \$200.00 \$7,200.00 \$200.00 \$7,200.00 \$7,200.00 HMA \$1.0 TON 75 \$200.00 \$15,000.00 \$210.00 \$15,750.00 \$15,000.00 \$180.00 \$13,500.00 \$180.00 \$13,500.00 \$300.00 \$22,500.00 \$150.00 \$11,250.00 \$200.00 PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR \$1,250.0 \$2,500.00 \$150.00 \$2,375.0 \$5,000.0 \$200.00 \$5,000.0 \$50.0 \$100.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,250.00 \$200.0 \$30.00 \$4,250.00 13 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR SY 425 \$40.00 \$17,000.00 \$1.00 \$425.00 \$60.00 \$25,500,00 \$12,750.00 \$15.00 \$6.375.00 \$10.00 \$125.00 \$53,125.00 14 PRECAST CONCRETE CURB LF 210 \$50.00 \$10,500.00 \$50.00 \$10,500.00 \$75.00 \$15,750.00 \$45.00 \$9,450.00 \$45.0 \$9,450.00 \$55.00 \$11,550.00 \$150.00 \$31,500.00 15 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 600 \$10.0 \$6,000.00 \$12.00 \$7,200.00 \$16.00 \$9,600.00 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.0 \$9,000.00 \$24.00 \$14,400.0 \$35.00 \$21,000.0 24" CONCRETE END SECTION EA \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00 3' X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 180 \$2,110.00 \$288,000.00 \$1,285.00 \$231,300.0 \$342,000.0 \$1.172.0 \$210,960.0 \$379,800.00 \$288,000.00 \$1.800.0 \$324,000.0 \$1,600.0 \$1,900.00 \$1.600.00 18 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (ENDWALLS) CY \$1,200,00 \$1,500,00 \$1,250,00 \$62 500 00 50 \$1,000,00 \$50,000,00 \$1.00 \$50.00 \$1 200 00 \$60,000,00 \$1,800,00 \$90,000,00 \$60,000,00 \$75,000,00 19 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CY 2 \$500.00 \$1,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$2,000.00 \$1.500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 20 MODIFIED RIPRAP CY \$200.0 \$1,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,500.00 \$80.00 \$400.00 \$150.00 \$750.00 \$250.0 \$1,250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 21 HANDLING WATER LS \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$46,500.00 \$46,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 85,000.0 \$85,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.0 RESTORATION OF LAWN AREAS 900 \$10,800.0 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.0 \$10.00 \$12.0 \$10.00 \$9,000.00 \$18.00 \$16,200.00 \$8.00 \$7,200.0 \$10.0 \$9,000.0 \$12.00 \$9.00 \$3,150.00 \$11.00 \$12.00 \$15.00 \$5,250.00 RESTORATION OF WETLAND AREAS SY \$4 200 00 \$15.00 \$5,250,00 \$24.00 \$4 200 00 23 350 \$8 400 00 \$3,850,00 FROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY 350 \$5.00 \$1,750,00 \$10.00 \$3,500,00 \$10.00 \$3,500,00 \$3.00 \$1,050,00 \$3.00 \$1,050,00 \$7.00 \$2 450 00 \$17.50 \$6 125 00 25 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES LS 1 \$5.000.00 \$5,000,00 \$15.000.00 \$15,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$12,000,00 \$12,000,00 \$30.000.0 \$30,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (INSULATED) LF 136 \$250.00 \$34,000.00 \$160.00 \$21,760.00 \$100.00 \$13,600.00 \$29,920.00 \$150.00 \$20,400.00 \$240.00 \$32,640.00 \$225.00 \$30,600.00 \$220.00 AIR RELEASE MANHOLE EΑ \$11,000.0 \$8,000.00 \$5,700.00 \$8,500.0 \$2,500.0 \$2,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.0 \$11,000.0 \$8,000.00 \$5,700.0 \$8,500.0 \$6,000.0 28 SILT FENCE LF 450 \$6.00 \$2,700.00 \$6.00 \$2,700.00 \$5.00 \$2,250.00 \$5.00 \$2,250,00 \$5.00 \$2,250,00 \$8.00 \$3,600,00 \$15.00 \$6,750.00 29 SILT SACK FA 2 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$90.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$180.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$500.00 4" HIGH VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE \$5,760.00 \$180.00 36 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$160.00 \$75.00 \$2,700.00 LF \$3,600,00 \$180.00 \$6.480.00 \$200.00 \$7,200,00 \$5,400.00 \$6,480,00 31 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS LF 210 \$6.00 \$1,260.00 \$12.00 \$2,520.00 \$3.00 \$630.00 \$3.00 \$630.00 \$9.50 \$1,995.00 \$10.00 \$2,100.00 \$15.00 \$3,150.00

\$ 667,100.00

\$ 679,750.00

697,605.00

996,895.00

\$ 1,129,000.00

\$660,565.00